Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth Release
Name Gender Age Date In Charges
Year Date
Austinson, Michael Allen Male 1994 26 9/13/2020 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Beckman, Brandon Lee Male 1990 30 9/13/2020 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Boswell, Terrance Edward Male 1993 27 9/14/2020 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Resist or Obstruct Officer
Ewing, Eric C Male 1964 56 9/11/2020 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC =<200G OR =<4
PLANTS
PROBATION VIOLATION
Ford, Jared Lee Male 1985 34 9/12/2020 BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Leuck, Richard Adrien Male 1978 41 9/9/2020 ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE UNDER
THE INFLUENCE RCS
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Leuck, Richard Adrien Male 1978 41 9/9/2020 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Maldonado, Marcos Lopez Male 1968 52 9/12/2020 BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Miller, Emily Cherish Female 1986 34 9/10/2020 CHILD NEGLECT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT
OCCUR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC



Murtaugh, Alexandria Renee

Nelson, Kenneth William

Nichols, Marty Allan

Novak, Phillip R

Palmore, Ceslie Marie

Pate, Jackie Ramone

Peterson, Dereck J

Phillips, Sydney Reese

Ristow, Duane Michael

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

1991

1997

1968

1985
2002

1968

1985

2002

1978

28

23

52

35
18

52

34

18

42

9/13/2020

9/13/2020

9/12/2020

9/11/2020
9/11/2020

9/10/2020

9/14/2020

9/11/2020

9/14/2020

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER PSILOCIN =<100G
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY CONCEAL
(<=$500)

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER



Schermerhorn, Micky James

Sekola, Jimmy Joseph

Yoder, Edwin D

Yunkers, Bryn Anthony

Zempel, Roger Ronald

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 23
Female: 4

Male: 19

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

1998

1955

1992

1994
1976

21

65

28

26
44

9/8/2020

9/14/2020

9/13/2020

9/8/2020
9/14/2020

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES
AND DRIVES
PROBATION VIOLATION

1ST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 13

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
PROBATION VIOLATION



