Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Austinson, Michael Allen	Male	1994	26	9/13/2020		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Beckman, Brandon Lee	Male	1990	30	9/13/2020		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Boswell, Terrance Edward	Male	1993	27	9/14/2020		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY Resist or Obstruct Officer
Ewing, Eric C	Male	1964	56	9/11/2020		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC =<200G OR =<4 PLANTS PROBATION VIOLATION
Ford, Jared Lee	Male	1985	34	9/12/2020		BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Leuck, Richard Adrien	Male	1978	41	9/9/2020		ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE RCS OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Leuck, Richard Adrien	Male	1978	41	9/9/2020		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Maldonado, Marcos Lopez	Male	1968	52	9/12/2020		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Miller, Emily Cherish	Female	1986	34	9/10/2020		CHILD NEGLECT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT OCCUR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC

Murtaugh, Alexandria Renee	Female	1991	28	9/13/2020	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Nelson, Kenneth William	Male	1997	23	9/13/2020	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT FALSE IMPRISONMENT PROBATION VIOLATION STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
Nichols, Marty Allan	Male	1968	52	9/12/2020	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
Novak, Phillip R	Male	1985	35	9/11/2020	PROBATION VIOLATION
Palmore, Ceslie Marie	Female	2002	18	9/11/2020	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER PSILOCIN =<100G RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Pate, Jackie Ramone	Male	1968	52	9/10/2020	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Peterson, Dereck J	Male	1985	34	9/14/2020	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY CONCEAL (<=\$500)
Phillips, Sydney Reese	Female	2002	18	9/11/2020	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Ristow, Duane Michael	Male	1978	42	9/14/2020	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Schermerhorn, Mic	ky James	Male	1998	21	9/8/2020	OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES PROBATION VIOLATION
Sekola, Jimmy Jose	<u>eph</u>	Male	1955	65	9/14/2020	1ST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 13
Yoder, Edwin D		Male	1992	28	9/13/2020	FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Yunkers, Bryn Anth	<u>nony</u>	Male	1994	26	9/8/2020	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Zempel, Roger Ror	<u>nald</u>	Male	1976	44	9/14/2020	PROBATION VIOLATION
Bookings in the	e Last 7 Days					
Total:	23					
Female:	4					
Male:	19					